
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033432-2025 

Contract

PROVISION OF SPECIALIST OVERNIGHT SHORT
BREAKS FOR CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES AT THE
ELMS

Cumberland Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033432
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0456d6  
Published 18 June 2025, 3:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cumberland Council

Cumbria House, 107 - 117 Botchergate

Carlisle

CA1 1RD

Contact

Mrs Debbie Wilkinson

Email

debbie.wilkinson@cumbria.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7500077967

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033432-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033432-2025
mailto:debbie.wilkinson@cumbria.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cumberland.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.cumberland.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PROVISION OF SPECIALIST OVERNIGHT SHORT BREAKS FOR CHILDREN WITH
DISABILITIES AT THE ELMS

Reference number

DN749385

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The council have procured a provider for the provision of specialist overnight short breaks
for children with disabilities at The Elms for a term of up to three years.

Cumberland Council is committed to putting health and wellbeing at the heart of
everything it does. The Council recognises the importance of the overnight short breaks
service in helping to achieve this goal by providing a positive experience for young people
whilst also providing a break from care for their primary carers.

The overnight short breaks service aims to prevent family breakdown, ensure young
people are safe, nurtured and achieving and to support positive outcomes for young
people.

Overnight short breaks will be delivered from the Council owned property The Elms in
Workington. The service is required to be available for a minimum of 51 weeks a year and
delivered throughout the year, including weekends, school holidays and bank holidays.

The short breaks will be delivered to all children and young people in Cumberland, who
have had a social care assessment and have been assessed as in need of the Service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,568,893.65 / Highest offer: £1,568,893.65 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cumberland Council have source a provider to deliver Specialist Overnight Short Breaks
for Children with Disabilities at The Elms.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-034966

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

/Notice/034966-2024


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WEST CUMBRIA CARE and SUPPORT T/A WEST HOUSE

26 Stanley Street

Workington, Cumbria

CA12 2JD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,568,893.65 / Highest offer: £1,568,893.65 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

His Majesty's Court Service

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-15T23:33:06+0000
	TCPDF




